
Winter 2010 WETP Awardee Meeting Participants
January 27, 2010

First Name Last Name Organization Phone Email City State

Kathy Ahlmark NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-7825 ahlmark@niehs.nih.gov Morrisville NC

Linda Alerding Midwest Consortium 513-558-0528 alerdilr@uc.edu Cincinnati OH

Amanda Allen OAI, Inc. 312-528-3512 aallen@oaiinc.org Chicago IL

Michael Baker National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. 202-331-0060 mbaker@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC

John Balbus NIEHS 919-541-3201 lloyd3@niehs.nih.gov Bethesda MD

Clifton Baldwin NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-0303 baldwin@niehs.nih.gov Morrisville NC

Cesar Bandera BanDeMar Networks, LLC 732-991-5112 bandera@ieee.org East Brunswick NJ

Sharon Beard NIEHS Worker Education and Traning Program 919-541-1863 beard1@niehs.nih.gov Morrisville NC

Sanobeia Brima OAI, Inc. 312-528-3508 sbrima@oaiinc.org Chicago IL

Patrick Brown OAI, Inc. 312-528-3526 pbrown@oaiinc.org Chicago IL

Robert Bullard Clark Atlanta University 404-880-6920 rbullard4ej@att.net Atlanta GA

Kathy Burris The Labor Institute 281-476-9770 krburris1@comcast.net Deer Park TX

Mark Catlin SEIU Education & Support Fund 202-730-7290 mark.catlin@seiu.org Washington DC

Chee Chang International Brotherhood of Teamsters 202-624-6963 CChang@teamster.org Washington DC

Kelly Clark
WisdomTools LLC, an Information In
Company

 Place 
217-520-6504 kclark@wisdomtools.com Bloomington IN

David Coffey The New England Consortium - UMass Lowell 978-934-3296 david_coffey@uml.edu Lowell MA

Gwen Collman NIEHS DERT 919-541-4980 collman@niehs.nih.gov
Research 
Triangle Park NC

Katherine Cox AFSCME 202-429-1215 kcox@afscme.org Washington DC

Vernell Cutter
Harambee House, Inc./Citizens For 
Environmental Justice 912-233-0907 vernellcutter@gmail.com Savannah GA

Linda Delp
Western Region Universities Consor
LOSH

tium. UCLA-
310-794-5976 ldelp@ucla.edu Los Angeles CA
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Diane Doherty The New England Consortium - UMass Lowell 978-934-3197 diane_doherty@uml.edu Lowell MA

Donald Elisburg National Clearinghouse 301-299-2950 donald.elisburg@gmail.com Key Biscayne FL

Donald Ellenberger
CPWR - The Center for Construction
and Training

 Research 
301-578-8500 donellenberger@cpwr.com Silver Spring MD

Linda Fardan
Harambee House, Inc./Citizens For 
Environmental Justice 912-233-0907 lindafardan@yahoo.com Savannah GA

Anna Fendley
USW - Steelworkers Charitable Educ
Organization

ational 
412-562-2359 afendley@uswtmc.org Pittsburgh PA

Mike Florio The New England Consortium - UMass Lowell 413-731-0760 mikeflorio@comcast.net Springfield MA

Jim Frederick USW 412-562-2586 jfrederick@usw.org Pittsburgh PA

Terrell Fulbright JXT Applications, Inc. 937-431-1566 tfulbright@jxtai.com Beavercreek OH

Roberta Gearhardt JXT Applications, Inc. 937-431-1566 rgearhardt@jxtai.com Beavercreek OH

Michael Gill USW - Tony Mazzocchi Center 740-649-1519 mgill@uswtmc.org Chillicothe OH

Audrey Gotsch UMDNJ - School of Public Health 732-235-9700 gotschar@umdnj.edu Piscataway NJ

Gary Gustafson LIUNA Training and Education Fund 860-974-0800 ggustafson@liunatraining.org Pomfret Center CT

Abe Hassan Merrick Community Services 651-771-9339 ahassan@merrickcs.org St. Paul MN

Chris Held MetaMedia Training 301-515-6300 cheld@metamediausa.com Germantown MD

Tom Held MetaMedia Training 301-515-6300 theld@metamediausa.com Germantown MD

Janis Heple
Western Region Universities Consor
Davis Extension

tium, UC 
530-757-8602 jheple@ucde.ucdavis.edu Davis CA

Thomas Hill International Association of Fire Fighters 202-737-8484 thill@iaff.org Washington DC

Richard Hopkins International Association of Fire Fighters 202-737-8484 rhopkins@iaff.org Washington DC

Darrell Hornback ICWUC 513-621-8882 dhornback@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH

Joseph Hughes NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-0217 hughes3@niehs.nih.gov Morrisville NC
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Melody Izard Jefferson State Community College 205-856-8033 mizard@jeffstateonline.com Birmingham AL

Henry Jajuga National Labor College 301-431-5457 fthomas@nlc.edu Silver Spring MD

Brendolyn Jenkins The Imani Group, Inc. 803-392-7085 imanigroup@gforcecable.com Aiken SC

Jonathan Kaye Amethyst Research LLC 215-627-8146 jmk@eqsim.com Philadelphia PA

Donald Killinger NYC District Council of Carpenters 212-366-7875 dkillinger@nyccbf.org New York NY

John LeConche LIUNA Training and Education Fund 860-974-0800 jleconche@liunatraining.org Pomfret Center CT

Joy Lee National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. 202-331-0060 jlee@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC

Myra Lewis
Dillard University, Deep South Cente
Environmental Justice

r for 
504-816-4036 mmarlewis@aol.com New Orleans LA

Bruce Lippy The Lippy Group, LLC 410-916-0359 bruce@thelippygroup.com Baltimore MD

John Loughry IUOE 202-778-2623 jloughry@iuoe.org Washington DC

Carolyn Mason NIEHS Grants Management Branch/DERT 919-541-1373 mason6@niehs.nih.gov
Research 
Triangle Park NC

LaVerne Mayfield ICWUC 513-621-8882 lmayfield@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH

Barbara McCabe IUOE National Training Fund 304-256-3034 bmccabe@iuoehazmat.org Beaver WV

Kerri Moran National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. 202-331-0060 kmoran@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC

John Morawetz ICWUC 513-621-8882 jmorawetz@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH

Thomas Nelson International Brotherhood of Teamsters 202-624-6963 tnelson@teamster.org Washington DC

Kenneth Oldfield Jefferson State Community College 205-856-8040 koldfield@jeffstateonline.com Birmingham AL

Ted Outwater NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-2972 outwater@niehs.nih.gov Morrisville NC

Tran Paul
Dillard University, Deep South Cente
Environmental Justice

r for 
504-816-4037 tranpaul2@aol.com New Orleans LA

Alex Prentzas OAI, Inc. 312-528-3529 aprentzas@oaiinc.org Chicago IL
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Tipawan Reed OAI, Inc. 312-528-3500 treed@oaiinc.org Chicago IL

Jim Remington NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-0035 remingtonj@niehs.nih.gov Morrisville NC

Paul Renner Labor Institute 917-606-0511 rt5le9@aol.com New York NY

Carol Rice Midwest Consortium 513-558-1751 carol.rice@uc.edu Cincinnati OH

Kevin Riley
Western Region Universities Consor
LOSH

tium. UCLA-
310-794-5964 kriley@ucla.edu Los Angeles CA

Bernadette Rivera LIUNA Training and Education Fund 860-974-0800 brivera@liunatraining.org Pomfret Center CT

Mitchel Rosen UMDNJ - School of Public Health 732-235-9452 mrosen@umdnj.edu Piscataway NJ

Nancy Sampson The New England Consortium - UMass Lowell 413-731-0760 mikeflorio@comcast.net Springfield MA

Sue Ann Sarpy Sarpy and Associates, LLC 434-293-4768 ssarpy@tulane.edu Charlottesville VA

Rex Short University of Tennessee - ISSE 865-924-1619 rashort@utk.edu Knoxville TN

Craig Slatin The New England Consortium - UMass Lowell 978-934-3291 craig_slatin@uml.edu Lowell MA

Ron Snyder Kirkwood Community College 319-398-5677 rsnyder@kirkwood.edu Cedar Rapids IA

Bille Jean Snyder EHSS bjsnyder@netins.net Cedar Rapids IA

Doug Stephens USW 615-828-1698 dstephens@uswtmc.org Nashville TN

Lisa Sutton Clark Atlanta University 404-880-6u60 suttonkass@aol.com Atlanta GA

Freddie Thomas National Labor College 301-431-5457 fthomas@nlc.edu Silver Spring MD

Patti Thompson Kirkwood Community College 319-398-5677 pthomps@kirkwood.edu Cedar Rapids IA

Ebony Turner
Dillard University, Deep South Cente
Environmental Justice

r for 
504-816-4022 turner1596@aol.com New Orleans LA

Dan Varner AFSCME 202-429-1215 dvarner@mchsi.com Washington DC

Kizetta Vaughn
CPWR - The Center for Construction
and Training

 Research 
301-578-8500 kv3460@aol.com Silver Spring MD
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Luis Vazquez UAW 313-926-5612 lvazquez@uaw.net Detroit MI

Sheila Webster University of Tennessee - ISSE 865-207-2125 swebster@utk.edu Knoxville TN

Deborah Weinstock National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. 202-331-0060 dweinstock@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC

Ronald Westmoreland USW - Tony Mazzocchi Center 865-765-0908 rwestmoreland@uswtmc.org Harriman TN

Mary Williams
Dillard University, Deep South Cente
Environmental Justice

r for 
504-816-4028 mivorywill@aol.com New Orleans LA

Charmaine Woolard International Brotherhood of Teamsters 202-624-6963 ajamu@aol.com Washington DC

Beverly Wright
Dillard University, Deep South Cente
Environmental Justice

r for 
504-816-4005 bhwright@aol.com New Orleans LA

Susan Wund UMDNJ - School of Public Health 732-235-9733 wundsu@umdnj.edu New Brunswick NJ

Daniel Youhas National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. 202-331-0060 dyouhas@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC
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